1	BILL NO. S-25-01-15
2	SPECIAL ORDINANCE NO. S
3	AN ORDINANCE approving AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO
4	SERVICES AGREEMENT, RESOLUTION #110-11-7- 23-1 FOR THE CITY UTILITIES ANNUAL ON-CALL
5	ASPHALT CUT REPAIR SERVICES - (\$405,000.00 –
6	new not-to-exceed amount of \$805,000.00) – between ROBBCO, INC. and the City of Fort Wayne, Indiana, by
7	and through its Board of Public Works.
8	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON
9	COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FORT WAYNE, INDIANA:
10	SECTION 1. That the AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO SERVICES
11	AGREEMENT FOR THE CITY UTILITIES ANNUAL ON-CALL ASPHALT CUT
12	REPAIR SERVICES between ROBBCO, INC. and the City of Fort Wayne, Indiana,
13	
14	by and through its Board of Public Works, is hereby ratified, and affirmed and
15	approved in all respects, respectfully for:
16	2024 ANNUAL ON-CALL ASPHALT CUT REPAIR SERVICES;
17	involving a total amount of FOUR HUNDRED FIVE THOUSAND AND 00/100
18	DOLLARS - (\$405,000.00 – new total amount not-to-exceed \$805,000.00) A copy
19	of said Contract is on file with the Office of the City Clerk and made available for
20	public inspection, according to law.
21	SECTION 2. That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from
22	and after its passage and any and all necessary approval by the Mayor.
23	and and to passage and any and an necessary approval by the mayen
24	
25	Council Member
26	APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY
27	
28	Malak Heiny, City Attorney
29	
30	

APPROVALS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CITY and ENGINEER have executed this AMENDMENT.

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS			
BY:	Whank W		
	Shan Gunawardena, Chair		
BY:	M.C.		
	Kumar Menon, Member		
BY;	Cl. Ano		
	Chris Guerrero, Member		
ATTEST:	um		
	Michelle Fulk-Vondran, Clerk		
DATE:	1.7-2025		
APPROVED FOR CONTRACTOR			
	AM Certa		
BY:	THE WILL		

DATE:

Interoffice Memo

Date:

January 2, 2025

To:

Common Council Members

From:

Anne Marie Smrchek, City Utilities Engineering

RE:

City Utilities Annual On-Call Asphalt Cut Repair Services Amendment #1

Res. # 110-11-7-23-1

Council District # City-wide

Annual On-Call Asphalt Cut Repair Services Amendment #1 will extend contract time and amount to allow for additional asphalt repairs and contract closeout.

<u>Implications of not being approved</u>: Without approval of this amendment, contractor will not be able to deliver necessary repair services, causing repair delays and interruption of services.

If Prior Approval is being Requested, Justify: N/A

The contract for Resolution #110-11-7-23-1 awarded to Robbco, Inc. in the amount of \$405,000.00. This amendment will increase the contract price to \$800,000.00. Robbco, Inc was the lowest most responsive bidder.

The cost of said project funded by SEWER, STORM, and WATER REVENUE.

Council Introduction Date:

January 14, 2025

CC: BOW

Matthew Wirtz Jill Helfrich Eric Ruppert Chrono File